

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20292/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in CMWP No.
18694/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KID'S CORNER HAPPY SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kr. Pandita, Adv.
Mr. Harishankar Saran, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice returnable in three weeks as to why
the impugned order should not be set aside and the matter
remitted for disposal on merits.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master